v 5.0.0
RECOMMENDED CONTROLS
& ACCESSORIES
• Activation by 24V magnetic door switch
• SmartTouch controller
•	Hot water or steam control valve with actuator
LOW PROFILE
EVE-HW/ST

Outlet
Velocity
Uniformity
Number
of Motors Motor HP
Weight
(lbs)
mbtu
/ Hour
Temp.
Rise (˚F)
mbtu/
Hour
Temp.
Rise (˚F)
EVE-1-30 HW/ST 29 3050 1335 801 66% 1  1/5 62 38 35 30  34
EVE-1-36 HW/ST 35 3262 1348 984 84% 1  1/5 78 38 36 39 36
EVE-1-42 HW/ST 41 3269 1462 1243 84% 1  1/5 89 48 36 47 35
EVE-1-48 HW/ST 48 3256 1520 1474 85% 1  1/5 100 58 36 55 35
EVE-1-60 HW/ST 59 3218 1529 1865 84% 1  1/5 125 71 35 70 35
EVE-2-72 HW/ST 71 3262 1348 1968 84% 2  1/5 139 76 36 72 34
EVE-2-84 HW/ST 83 3269 1462 2486 84% 2  1/5 155 94 35 97 36
EVE-2-96 HW/ST 95 3256 1520 2948 85% 2  1/5 169 112 35 113 36
EVE-2-108 HW/ST 107 3242 1525 3339 84% 2  1/5 190 125 35 128 35
EVE-2-120 HW/ST 117 3218 1529 3730 84% 2  1/5 206 146 36 142 35
EVE-1-72HW/ST is not AMCA Certified

HOLES
2.60″
3.60″
8.50″
14.80″
2.25″
EVE-HW/ST   |   Mechanical Information Table
MODEL Overall Width
(in.)
Mounting Width
(in.)
Nozzle Width
(in.)
EVE-1-30 HW/ST 31 30 29
EVE-1-36 HW/ST 37 36 35
EVE-1-42 HW/ST 43 42 41
EVE-1-48 HW/ST 49 48 47
EVE-1-60 HW/ST 61 60 59
EVE-1-72 HW/ST 73 72 71
EVE-2-72 HW/ST 73 72 71
EVE-2-84 HW/ST 85 84 83
EVE-2-96 HW/ST 97 96 95
EVE-2-108 HW/ST 109 108 107
EVE-2-120 HW/ST 119 118 117
V
E
S